

Serial No.14
Regular List

HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA
AT SHILLONG

WP(C). No. 55 of 2025

Date of Order: 02.05.2025

Shri. Fidus Ali Vs. State of Meghalaya & Ors.

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice H.S.Thangkhiew, Judge

Appearance:

For the Petitioner/Applicant(s) : Mr. S.A.Sheikh, Adv.
Mr. M.R.Marak, Adv.

For the Respondent(s) : Ms. Z.E.Nongkynrih, GA
Mr. A.M.Pala, GA for R 1.
Ms. R.Colney, Adv. for R 2 & 3.

Status of service on the respondents No. 4 & 5 has not yet been obtained by the learned counsel for the petitioner. However, it is submitted that in a similar matter i.e. WP(C). No. 59 of 2025, Mr. P.Yobin, learned counsel had entered appearance on behalf of the said respondents.

Petitioner is directed to serve notice on Mr. P.Yobin, learned counsel who shall obtain instructions from the respondents No. 4 & 5 as to whether he will be appearing in this matter also.

List this matter on 26-05-2025.

Judge

Meghalaya
02.05.2025
"Samantha PS"